

## The St. Helena Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

Vol. LVI	Published by Authority	No.64.
Annual Subscription		Present Issue
£13.75 Post Free	16 June 2020	25p per copy

No. 102

## **ENTERPRISE ST HELENA ORDINANCE, 1994**

## Appointment of Chair of the Enterprise St Helena Board of Directors

I, the Governor, acting in accordance with section 4(1)(a) of the Enterprise St Helena Ordinance, 1994, hereby appoint Mr Anthony Martin Thomas to be Chair of the Enterprise St Helena Board of Directors for a period of one year with immediate effect.

The previous appointment of Mr Anthony Martin Thomas as Director of the Enterprise St Helena Board of Directors under section 4(1)(b) of the Ordinance, as published in Gazette No 62 dated 13 June 2018, is revoked.

The appointment of Mr Brian Christopher Deadman as Acting Chair of the Enterprise St Helena Board of Directors, published in Gazette No 109 dated 30 November 2019 is hereby revoked.

Dated this 15<sup>th</sup> day of June 2020

Philip Rushbrook Governor